# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003484 Frame 0108. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The name of the assignee must be corrected from "Fedders North America, Inc." to "Fedders Addison Company, Inc.".

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heat Controller, Inc.		11/01/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fedders Addison Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	505 Martinsville Road	
City:	Liberty Corner	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07938	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1114463	ADDISON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)332-8186

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: skowdley@saul.com

Correspondent Name: Fedders Addison Company, Inc.

Address Line 1: 505 Martinsville Road

Address Line 4: Liberty Corner, NEW JERSEY 07938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025262.96605
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFERY N. ZINN
Signature:	/jeffery n. zinn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0690

900098989

Date:	02/13/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=addisoncorrection#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0691

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Heat Controller, Inc., a Michigan corporation with offices at 1900 Wellworth Ave., Jackson, MI 49203, (USA) ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark "ADDISON" together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and United States Registration No. 1,114,463, originally registered March 6, 1979 and continually renewed as required to be effective through April 26, 2009, free of any liens and encumbrances, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark;

WHEREAS, Fedders Addison Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Westgate Corporate Center, 505 Martinsville Road, Liberty Corner, NJ 07938, USA, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark "ADDISON", U.S. Registration No. 1,114,463, and any state registrations for the mark that may exist, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark "ADDISON", U.S. Registration No. 1,114,463, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and any state registrations thereof that may exist, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Heat Controller, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by an authorized officer thereof on this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2004.

Heat Controller, Inc. (Assignor)

Donald A. Peck

President

and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0692

**RECORDED: 02/13/2008**